TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
Letter No. OO168O-H82-2O24, Dated: O1.O2.2O24
(Communication of Type Approval Certificate No. 118/2024)
Sub: Motor Vehicles - Registration of Motor Cycle - "Pleasure+ Sports
Edition BS-VI" in the state of Tamil Nadu - perm ission -gra nted
regarding.
Ref: (1) Application dated: 18.01.2024 from M/s Hero Motocorp

Chassis or CBU
5 e of BodT Solo with Pillion
Month and year of manufacture As er codifications
7 No. of linde rs One
Chassis number Asa licable
9 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
o erated vehicle
As a pp lica ble
10. Fuel used Petrol
11. H,P./BHP 6.0 Kw 7000 rpm
t2. Cubic ca act 110.9 cc
13. Makers classificatio n P ae us +re S rtso dE
Wheel base
15. Seatin ca aci 2 in all
16. Colour Asa licable
t7. ULW unladen wei ht 104 K s
18. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
234 Kgs.
19. Number, descriotion. size
and plv ratino of tyres as
declared bv the
Front Axle 90 100-10 53J
b Rear Axle 90 100-10 53J
20. istered Axle Wei ht
a Front axle faw 67K S
b Rear axle 167 K S
27.
a Overall len th 1769 mm
b Rear over han
c Overall width 7O4 mm
d Overall hei ht 1161 mm
e M in. round clea rance 155 mm
Based
Secretary-III
on the document
and based on the
verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
type approval certificate number CASN O2O9,
6.
B.
ition BS-VI
74. 1238 mm
a
raw
3
FO1. Dated: 19.L2.2O23 (OBD Stage II-A) issued by the testing agency ICAT
Gurugram, it is certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of
motor vehicle act 1988 and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and the Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All the Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and the Zonal Deputy Transport
Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones.
Sd/-A.A. Muthu,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules) (FAC)
Chepauk, Chennai - 600 005.
/ lBv Order / /
o
M an dr,
Assi nt Secretary-III,
Chepauk, Chennai - 600 005.